

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### Contact:

Alyson Trevino
Creative Director, Basin PBS
432-934-6722, atrevino@basinpbs.org

# BASIN PBS OFFERS FAMILIES A PLACE TO PLAY AND LEARN AT THE MIDLAND INTERNATIONAL AIR & SPACE PORT

Waiting for a plane gets a lot more fun

PERMIAN BASIN, TEXAS — Oct 4, 2022 – Basin PBS is making waiting for a plane at the Midland International Air & Space Port a lot more fun (and educational) for families with small children.

With support from the airport and local community partner, Permian Resources, Basin PBS is in the process of creating a Basin PBS KIDS space that will be just across from the Southwest Airlines gates. The first of its kind from a PBS station, the space will consist of colorful furniture that's safe and tough enough for littles, yet comfortable enough for parents. The space will also include a free little library where children can take a book and leave a book, reading nook, iPad table that will only have access to PBS KIDS educational apps and a large busy board for busy hands!

Laura Wolf, Basin PBS General Manager and CEO said, "Basin PBS continues to invest in children all across West Texas. We are excited to partner with the Midland International Air & Space Port and Permian Resources to bring this interactive play area that will spark imagination, educate and entertain families as they wait for their flights. This wonderful space continues our mission to fill adult spirits and educate children's minds."

Children are excited to learn and achieve their goals, but they may not always know the best way to go about it. Basin PBS hopes that by providing this learning space that will present itself in a fun and colorful way, children will have a powerful toolkit for learning, expressing emotions and more, all while waiting for their flights.

"Permian Resources is excited to partner with Basin PBS and the Midland International Air & Space Port to provide a safe, fun, and interactive space for the children in our community to learn and explore at our regional airport. We are proud to be a part of this project that so many families across the Permian Basin will have the opportunity to enjoy. Permian Resources is committed to investing in projects that enrich and improve the quality of life for our community," said James Walter, Co-CEO of Permian Resources.

Director of Airports at Midland International Air and Space Port, Justine Ruff said, "The airport is thrilled to have a new kid's area for our youngest passengers and their families to enjoy. We hope to encourage future passengers and a love of aviation."

Basin PBS hopes to open the new Basin PBS KIDS space just in time for the new year!

### **About Permian Resources**

Headquartered in Midland, Texas, Permian Resources is an independent oil and natural gas company focused on the responsible acquisition, optimization and development of high-return oil and natural gas properties. The Company's operations are located in the Permian Basin, with concentration in the core of the Delaware Basin. Permian Resources is listed on the Nasdaq under the ticker symbol "PR". For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.permianres.com">www.permianres.com</a>.

## **About Basin PBS**

Basin PBS is a community owned and operated 501(c)(3) non-profit service to the Permian Basin. Donations to Basin PBS are tax deductible and help promote lifelong learning through local public television educational programs like ONE QUESTION and MAIN STREET UNPLUGGED and through outreach services to West Texas children and adults. Basin PBS is the only local source for trusted PBS programs such as MASTERPIECE, NOVA, CURIOUS GEORGE, GREAT PERFORMANCES, AUSTIN CITY LIMITS, AMERICAN EXPERIENCE, ANTIQUES ROADSHOW, FRONTLINE, TWO FOR THE ROAD and more. <a href="https://www.facebook.com/BasinPBS">www.basinpbs.org</a> <a href="https://www.facebook.com/BasinPBS">https://www.facebook.com/BasinPBS</a>

###